OP \$365.00 394848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buffalo Corp.	FORMERLY New Buffalo Corporation	09/12/2014	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1 N. Jefferson, Bldg. D, Floor 3
Internal Address:	MAC H0004-035
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63103
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3948483	BLACK BULL
Serial Number:	85642443	AMERIHOME
Registration Number:	1230814	BUFFALO
Serial Number:	85685553	BUFFALO OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	2692549	BUFFALO TOOLS
Serial Number:	77699110	IRONHORSE
Registration Number:	3779695	
Serial Number:	86145123	
Registration Number:	3975102	PRO X
Registration Number:	4137879	PRO-SERIES BY BUFFALO TOOLS
Registration Number:	4137878	PRO-SERIES BY BUFFALO TOOLS
Registration Number:	3038855	ROLL & FOLD
Registration Number:	3672495	SPORTSMAN
Serial Number:	86183129	SPORTSMAN SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148548660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
TRADEMARK

900301137 REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0155

Phone: 3148548600

Email: kji@carmodymacdonald.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Iffrig

Address Line 1:120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1800Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Iffrig
SIGNATURE:	//Katherine Iffrig//
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 12 source=1399054#page1.tif source=1399054#page2.tif source=1399054#page3.tif source=1399054#page4.tif source=1399054#page5.tif source=1399054#page6.tif source=1399054#page7.tif source=1399054#page8.tif source=1399054#page8.tif

source=1399054#page10.tif source=1399054#page11.tif source=1399054#page12.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") made as of this 12th day of September, 2014, by Buffalo Corp., a Missouri corporation ("Debtor") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and other related loan documents of even date herewith (collectively, with the Loan Agreement, and as each may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreements"), which Financing Agreements provide, among other things, (i) for Secured Party and Lenders to, from time to time, extend credit to or for the account of Debtor and (ii) for the grant by Debtor to Secured Party of a security interest in certain of Debtor's assets, including, without limitation, its trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Financing Agreements</u>. The Financing Agreements and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Financing Agreements.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Financing Agreements of, a continuing security interest in Debtor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and renewals, extensions, replacements, enhancements and modifications thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Debtor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Warranties and Representations</u>. Debtor warrants and represents to Secured Party that, except with respect to Trademarks indicated as abandoned on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto:

- (i) no Trademark has been adjudged invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction nor has any such Trademark been cancelled, in whole or in part and each such Trademark is presently subsisting;
 - (ii) each Trademark is valid and enforceable;
- (iii) Debtor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation licenses, shop rights and covenants by Debtor not to sue third persons;
- (iv) Debtor has no notice of any suits or actions commenced or threatened with reference to any Trademark; and
- (v) Debtor has the unqualified right to execute and deliver this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 4. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Debtor agrees that until the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Financing Agreements shall have been terminated, Debtor shall not, without the prior written consent of Secured Party, sell or assign its interest in, or grant any license under, any Trademark or enter into any other agreement with respect to any Trademark, and Debtor further agrees that it shall not take any action or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Secured Party under this Agreement.
- 5. New Trademarks. Debtor represents and warrants that, based on a diligent investigation by Debtor, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A constitute all of the federally registered or applied for Trademarks now owned by Debtor. If, before the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full or before the Financing Agreements have been terminated, Debtor shall (i) become aware of any existing Trademarks of which Debtor has not previously informed Secured Party, or (ii) become entitled to the benefit of any Trademarks, which benefit is not in existence on the date hereof, the provisions of this Agreement above shall automatically apply thereto and Debtor shall give to Secured Party prompt written notice thereof. Debtor hereby authorizes Secured Party to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any such Trademarks.
- 6. <u>Royalties: Terms</u>. The term of the mortgages granted herein shall extend until the earlier of (i) the expiration of each of the Trademarks, and (ii) the payment in full of the Obligations and the termination of the Financing Agreements. Debtor agrees that upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, the use by Secured Party of all Trademarks shall be worldwide, except as limited by their terms, and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Secured Party to Debtor.
- 7. Product Quality. Debtor agrees (i) to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Trademarks are used, consistent with commercially reasonable business practices, and (ii) to provide Secured Party, upon Secured Party's request from time to time, with a certificate of an officer of Debtor certifying Debtor's compliance with the foregoing. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, Debtor agrees that Secured Party, or a conservator appointed by Secured Party, shall

(11700/00016/1383568,DOC.2)

have the right to establish such additional product quality controls as Secured Party, or said conservator, in its reasonable judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by Debtor under the Trademarks.

- 8. <u>Release</u>. This Agreement is made for collateral purposes only. Upon payment in full of the Obligations and termination of the Financing Agreements, Secured Party, at Debtor's request, shall take such actions as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interests created hereby and pursuant to the Financing Agreements.
- 9. Expenses. All expenses incurred in connection with the performance of any of the agreements set forth herein shall be borne by Debtor. All fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Secured Party in connection with the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances or otherwise in protecting, maintaining or preserving the Trademarks or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Trademarks shall be borne by and paid by Debtor and shall be charged against the Obligations.
- 10. <u>Duties of Debtor</u>. Debtor shall have the duty (i) to file and prosecute diligently any trademark applications pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Financing Agreements have been terminated, (ii) to preserve and maintain all rights in the Trademarks, as commercially reasonable and (iii) to ensure that the Trademarks are and remain enforceable, as commercially reasonable. Any expenses incurred in connection with Debtor's obligations under this Section 10 shall be borne by Debtor.
- 11. Secured Party's Right to Sue. After an Event of Default, Secured Party shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and, if Secured Party shall commence any such suit, Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement and Debtor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Secured Party for all costs and expenses incurred by Secured Party in the exercise of its rights under this Section 11.
- 12. <u>Waivers</u>. No course of dealing between Debtor and Secured Party, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Secured Party, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Financing Agreements shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 13. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 14. <u>Modification</u>. This Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in Section 5 hereof or by a writing signed by the parties hereto.

- Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney; Effect on Financing Agreements. All of 15. Secured Party's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established hereby or by the Financing Agreements, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Debtor hereby authorizes Secured Party upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of Secured Party as Secured Party may select, in its sole discretion, as Debtor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, such power of attorney to be coupled with an interest and to have full power of substitution, with power to (i) endorse Debtor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for Secured Party in the use of the Trademarks, or (ii) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks as Secured Party deems to be in the best interest of Secured Party, or (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks to anyone, or (iv) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks to anyone. Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until the Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Financing Agreements have been terminated. Debtor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Secured Party under the Financing Agreements but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies. Secured Party shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Agreement and the Financing Agreements, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in Illinois.
- 16. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon Debtor and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Secured Party, its successors, nominees and assigns.
- 17. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri.
- 18. <u>Headings</u>. Paragraph headings used herein are for convenience only and shall not modify the provisions which they precede.
- 19. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Debtor agrees to execute and deliver such further agreements, instruments and documents, and to perform such further acts, as Secured Party shall reasonably request from time to time in order to carry out the purpose of this Agreement and agreements set forth herein.
- 20. <u>Survival of Representations</u>. All representations and warranties of Debtor contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement and shall be deemed to be remade on the date of each borrowing under the Financing Agreements.

[Remainder of page left blank.] [Signature page follows.] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has duly executed this Agreement in favor of Secured Party as of the date first written above.

"DEBTOR"

BUFFALO CORP., a Missouri corporation

•

Name:

Title:

Agreed and Accepted by Secured Party as of the Date First Written Above:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Name:

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

(See attached)

{11700/00016/1383568,DOC.2}

New Buffalo Corporation

Trademark Report By Title Search Criteria

Client ID 920829

Printed 8/26/2014

Display Options

Actions AUDURE, RN, SU, FE, FR, PA, NA, RF, AR, CE

Goods All Images All Owner All

						. , , ,	
ICOUNTRY	ひにたたのだとした 4	60 co	4 PM M 10	P1 27 AT 10 YE		المراوية والمتعادي فتتناك	
1 COOKING	WELCHENGE *	rileu	23-2-22	PC 200 (m) (3 3 2		STATHS.	ri Apece
Ł			entra Control	1,450,50.5	1477 (2) 22	SIMIUS	CLMOOED
		~~~					

**AMERIHOME** 

UNITED STATES 020829-442789 6/4/2012 85/642.443 ALLOWED 007, 011, 020, 021

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CLASS	DESCRIPTION
907	Electric meat Processors; Electric food processors
611	Ice Cream Makers; Electric dehydrators; electric popcom popper
920	Furniture, Tables, Bar Stools, Stools, Utility Stools
021	Cookware, namely, pots and pans, Cookware, namely, reasting pans, Household utensits, namely, cooking strainers, hand-operated food grinders, graters, sieves, spatulas, skimmers, kitchen tongs and serving torks; Portable coolers.

## **BLACK BULL**

UNITED STATES 020829-402714 7/7/2009 77/775,860 4/19/2011 3,948,463 REGISTERED 007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

007

 CURRENT DUE
 ACTION

 4/19/2017
 AFFIDAVIT OF USE

 4/19/2021
 RENEWAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Air compressors, electric welding machines, sandblasters, hoists, power-operated tools, namely, bench grinders, automotive tools and accessories, namely, hydraulic jacks, electric jacks, power jacks,

impact wrenches, and power-operated sanders and buffers

**BUFFALO** 

UNITED STATES 020829-400314 73/194,691 3/15/1983 1,230,814 REGISTERED 006, 007,

008, 009, 017, 021

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT DUE ACTION
3/15/2023 RENEWAL

{11700/00016/1383568.DOC.2}

COUNTRY	REFERE	NCE#	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						***************************************
	006	Nuts and Botts, Vi	fire Rope Clips	3 s. Anvils, Load Binde	rs, Swivel Snops and	d Splitting Wedges		
	007	Hydrautic Auto J	acks, Air Impac	ct Chisels, Twist Drills	s and Air Impact Wre	nches		
	286	Drivers, Vises, Pu Drivers, Hand Sa- and Mattocks, Tu Straightening Too	inch and Chise ws and Saw Bi bing and Pipe Is, Ratchet Le	Socket Wrench Sets, el Sets, Bolt Cutters, lades, Gear Prillers, I Cutters, Automative ver Hoist, and Chain olani Tester for Interr	Screwdrivers, Pliers Locking Grip Clamps Oil Filter Wrenches, Hoists	. Hammers, Mallets and Phers, Hand a Leather Punches	, Nur Axes, Picks	
	.947	Air Hoses, Duct T			ionia atmanaitant <del>e</del> in <b>a</b> n	or one pro-		
	021			innets, and Pouring C	Containers			
NITED STATES	020829-40	0313	10/3/1997	75/387,925	1/5/1999	2,216,160	REGISTERED	007:008
OWNER:	New Buffal	la Corporation						901,000
	CURRENT	DUE AC	TION					
	1/5/2019	RE	VEWAL					
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION	***************************************					
	337	ball joint separato	rs, ratchet leve		s, kits for auto body s	straightening compi		
	098			ites, forque wrenches etal vises, punch and				

hammers, malfiels, nut drivers, scrapers, hand saws and saw blades, gear pullers, locking grip clamps, pilers, magnetic pickup tools, mechanical pickup tools, hand axes, picks, mattocks, metal tubing cutters, pipe cutters, coil spring retainer for collared tools, gas welding and cutting tips, glazing chisels,

## **BUFFALO OUTDOORS**

UNITED STATES

020829-445106

7/24/2012

automotive oil filter wrenches, leather punches

85/685,563

85/981,987

PENDING

007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT DUE ACTION

10/16/2014 1/16/2015 FINAL REJECTION NOTICE OF APPEAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

697 Electric Meal Processors: Electric food processors

UNITED STATES

020829-475432

7/24/2012

PENDING

007,008, 020,022,

028

OWNER: New Buffelo Corporation

{11700/00016/1383568.DOC.2}

COUNTRY	REFERE	INCE#	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
	CLASS	DESCRIPTION						- industrial
	667 668 629	electricity general integrated inverte pressure water pi liquid propone (Li Fishing knives, H pilers, Tweezers, knives, gun clean purposes; electric and multi-function	tors, liquid provided to the control of the control	pane powered inver- water pumps for utilit roome (LP) water pi it's water pumps; Fit ; Hand tools for use i sharpeners; hunting insing witeriches and air clappers; Hunting omprised of knives a	uid propane (LP), natu- ter generators, namel- ly, chemical and clean umps for utility, chemi- ted tarps for power ma- in tying artificial fishing and fishing tool kits co- screwdrivers for disas- and comping tools in and screwdrivers; ice to looks, Stools, Utility Sti-	y, electricity generical and clean water pumps, electrical water water chinery. These, riamely, sha imprising pleas and sembling guns for the nature of exes, ongs, sugar longs, sugar longs, sugar longs,	ators with ctrical high r pumps; rpaners and d jack cteaning knives, forks	
922		namely, nets for r metal Humang stands, T	noving cargo reestands for r for a secure	for commercial purp hunting having a co d connection, Huntin	intery and equipment, oses, Rope, All-purpoi ustruction that mecha- ig blinds; Sporting goo	se straps. Canopie nically joins the co	s, not of mponents of	

# **BUFFALO TOOLS (Stylized)**



UNITED STATES 020829-054214 12/10/2001 76/346,729 3/4/2003 2,692,549 ABANDONED 007, 008, 009, 021

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CLASS	DESCRIPTION
007	Hydrautic auto jacks, air impact chisels, power twist drills, air impact wrenches, ball joint separators; ratchet lever hoists, and chain hoists; auto body straightening tools, namely body frame repair kits composed principally of hydrautic lifts, rams, duck-bill spreaders and attachments of the aforementioned goods.
808	Wirelethes, torque wranches, socket wrench sets, wrench handles, tap and die sets, hand impact drivers, punch and chisel sets, boit culters, screwdrivers, pliers, haimmers, mallets, nut drivers, hand saws and saw blades, gear pullers, locking and climps and pliers, haifd axes, picks and mattocks, tubing and pipe culters, coll spring retainer for cultared tools, gas welding and culting tips, glazing chisels, automotive oil filter wrenches, leather punches, and dent pullers.  Electrical soldering guns and coolant tester for internal combustion engines.
023	Automotive of can tappers and fumels

## IRONHORSE

UNITED STATES 020829-133417 3/25/2009 77/699,110 ASANDONED 007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

OFSCRIPTION

Air compressors; tanks for pneumatic tools; hand held pneumatic tools and accessories, namely pneumatic harmers, pneumatic drills, pneumatic paint sprayers, pneumatic die grinders, pneumatic impact wrenches and sockets therefore, pneumatic ratchet wrenches and sockets therefore, pneumatic sanders, and aneumatic couplers.

{11700/00016/1383568.DOC.2}

77/673,251

# MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Green Tank in Housing)



UNITED STATES

020829-400315

2/18/2009

4/20/2010

3,779,695

REGISTERED

007

OWNER, New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT DUE **ACTION** 4/20/2016 AFFIDAVIT OF USE 4/20/2020 RENEWAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

007 Generators for electricity

# **MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN** (motor housing)



UNITED STATES

020829-467302

12/16/2013 86/145,123

PENDING

007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/20/2015 RESPONSE TO BA

CEASS DESCRIPTION 007 Generators for electricity

#### PRO X

UNITED STATES 020829-400081 5/8/2009

77/732.699

6/7/2011

3.975,102

REGISTERED

007

CURRENT DUE ACTION 6.772017 AFFIDAVIT OF USE 6.7/2021 RENEWAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

007

OWNER: New Buffale Corporation

Air compressors, tanks for preumatic tools, hand held preumatic tools and accessories, namely presumatic hammers, presumatic drills, presumatic paint sprayers, presumatic die grinders, presumatic impact wrenches and sockers therefor, pneumatic ratchet wrenches and sockets therefor, pneumatic

sanders, and pneumatic couplers

UNITED STATES

020829-435615

12/20/2011 85/499,954

ALLOWED

007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT DUE ACTION 2/7/2015 STATEMENT OF USE / ABANDON

2/7/2015 FILE ITU EXTENSION / ABANDON

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Gasoline, liquid propane (LF), natural gas, and diesel powered generators; liquid propane powered

inverter generators

			***************************************			*****	
[COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	FILED	APP#	REG DT R	EG#	STATUS	CLASSES
·		····				0 (21 00	CLAGGEG

#### PRO-SERIES BY BUFFALO TOOLS

UNITED STATES 020829-425948 4/19/2011 85/298.495 5/8/2012 4,137,879 REGISTERED 007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT QUE ACTION
5.8/2018 AFFIDAYIT OF USE
5/8/2022 RENEWAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

037

Air compressors, as tanks being component parts of pneumatic tools, hand held pneumatic tools and accessories, namely, pneumatic hamitiers, pneumatic drifts, pneumatic paint sprayers, pneumatic drifts produced impact wrenches and sockets being component parts therefor, pneumatic mitched wrenches and sockets being component parts therefor, pneumatic strates, and pneumatic couplers being parts for pneumatic blow guns.

## PRO-SERIES BY BUFFALO TOOLS & Design



UNITED STATES 020829-425949 4/19/2011 85/298,492 5/8/2012 4,137,878 REGISTERED 007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CURRENT DUE ACTION
5.6:2018 APPIDAVIT OF USE
5.6:2022 RENEWAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

COLOR MEG

As compressors, as tanks being component parts of pneumatic tools; hand held pneumatic tools and accessories, namely, pneumatic harmers, pneumatic dries, pneumatic paint sprayers, pneumatic disgrinders, pneumatic manch wrenches and sockets being component parts therefor, pneumatic ratchet wrenches and sockets being component parts therefor, pneumatic sanders, and pneumatic couplers being parts for pneumatic blow guiss.

#### **ROLL & FOLD**

UNITED STATES 020829-054214-2 11/29/2002 76/473,447 1/10/2006 3,038,855 CLOSED 005

OWNER: New Buffelo Corporation

CLASS DESCRIPTION

006 metal scaffolding.

## **SPORTSMAN**

UNITED STATES 020829-400316 2/6/2009 77/685,449 8/25/2009 3,672,495 REGISTERED 007

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

CUBRENT DUE ACTION
8:25:2015 AFFIDAVIT OF USE
8:25:2019 RENEWAL

CLASS DESCRIPTION
097 Generators for electricity

{11700/00016/1383568.DOC.2}

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SPORTSMAI	N SERIES						
UNITED STATES	020829-467303	2/3/2014	86/183,129		***************************************	PENDING	007, 008, 011, 020,
							021, 022, 028

OWNER: New Buffalo Corporation

11/8/2014	RESPONSE TO OA
CLASS	DESCRIPTION
667	Electric Meat Processors: Electric tood processors. Multi-purpose high pressure washers, Gasoline, liquid propane (LP), natural gas, and diesel powered electricity generators; liquid propane powered inverter generators, namely, electricity generators with integrated inverters. Electrical water pumps for tillilly, chemical and clean water pumps, electrical high pressure water pumps; liquid propane (LP) water pumps for tillilly, chemical and clean water pumps, liquid propane (LP) high pressure water pumps. Fitted tarps for power machinery
808 611	Fishing knives, Hunting knives; Hand tools for use in tying artificial fishing flies, namely, sharpeners and pilers; Tweezers; Vices, Knife sharpeners, numing and fishing fool kits comprising pilers and jack knives; gun cleaning kits comprising wrenches and screwdrivers for disassembling guns for cleaning purposes; electric razors and hair clappers; Hunting and camping tools in the nature of axes, knives, and multi-function hand tools comprised of knives and screwdrivers, ice tongs, sugar tongs, torks ice Cream Makers; Electric dehydrators; electric popcorn popper
020	Company furniture, Chairs; Furniture; Tables; Bar Stools, Stools, Utility Stools, Folding tables and chairs
021	Cookware, namely, pots and pans: Cookware, namely, roasting pans; Household utensits, namely cooking strainers, hand-operated food grinders, graters, sleves, spatulas, skimmers, kitchen and grill tongs and serving forks; Portable coolers
022	Tents, Untitled tarps for covering construction machinery and equipment, commercial rargo nets, namely nets for moving cargo for commercial purposes Rope, All-purpose straps; Canopies, not of metal
628	unting stands, Treestands for hunting having a construction that mechanically joins the components of the stand together for a secured connection; Hunting blinds, Sporting goods, namely, kites, sling shots, blow guns and darts for recreational use

END OF REPORT

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

17

{11700/00016/1383568.DOC.2}

RECORDED: 09/15/2014